

Town of Bradford West Gwillimbury 100 Dissette St., Units 7&8 P.O. Box 100, Bradford, Ontario, L3Z 2A7

Telephone: 905-775-5366 Fax: 905-775-0153 www.townofbwg.com

## **Property Owner's Consent for Placement of Donation Bins**

(To be completed and signed by property owner. Tenant signature is not acceptable)

Property Owner Information							
Property Own (check one)	Person(s)				Company		
Registered Land Owner Name:		Surname				First Name	
Company Name:							
Property Contact Name:		Surname				First Name	
Owner's Property Address:		Street No.		Street Name	ne		Unit
Municipality:			Province:			Postal Code:	
Address of Donation Bin:		Street No.			Street Name		
Municipality:				Province:			Postal Code:
Phone:		Fa	ax:		E-mail:		
Phone:			ax:		E-mail:		
Applicant/Organization Information							
Applicant/Org Name:	anization						

, Owner of the property located at \_\_\_\_

## (Please Print)

in the Town of Bradford West Gwillimbury, in the County of Simcoe, hereby grant approval for the above named Applicant to place a Donation Bin on the property as listed above.

The above named Applicant has advised that he/she is aware that compliance of all conditions in the Donation Bin By-law 2015-93 is mandatory, is aware the license must be renewed in January of each year, and the license is to be clearly displayed on each bin.

I have read and understand Section 8 of the Donation Bin By-law 2015-93 in full, including Section 8 which states:

• Every person who contravenes a provision of this By-law, including an order issued under this By-law, is guilty of an offence and, upon conviction, is liable to a fine as provided for in subsection 429 (1) and (3) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c.25 as amended.

- If an Owner or Operator fails to comply with this By-law, the Town may enter upon the Owner's property at any reasonable time for the purposes of remedying any contravention, including but not limited to removing the Donation Bin and any waste in the direct vicinity.
- Costs incurred by the Town in removing the Donation Bin and any waste, or matters ancillary thereto, may be recovered by action or adding the costs to the tax roll and collecting them in the same manner as taxes.

I also understand that I can, as an Owner/Person, be held responsible for any contraventions of this by-law, in accordance with Section 8.

As of the date of this application, I am the registered Owner of the lands mentioned above. I hereby allow the applicant to locate a donation bin on the lands described above. I declare that the information provided is true and correct and agree to all the rules and regulations set out in the Donation Bin By-law 2015-93.

Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

All personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and the Municipal Act, 2001, and will be used for investigative purposes. Questions regarding this collection may be directed to the Manager of Enforcement, 100 Dissette St., Units 7 & 8, P.O. Box 100, Bradford, ON L3Z 2A7, telephone 905-775-5366, fax 905-775-0153.